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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
 
 

Country Name Job Title Organization Email Phone 

Algeria Samira Bahloul State engineer in statistics 
Office National des 
Statistiques samirastat@hotmail.fr 552435232 

Bahrain Fatema Salem Statistician 
Information & eGovernment 
Authority fatema.salem@iga.gov.bh '+97339228221 

Egypt Aboualela Tourky 
census specialist - PhD in 
Population Geography CAPMAS abouelala_t@capmas.gov.eg 

'+20 
01066025107 

Jordan Mohammad Khalaf Director of SDU 
Jordan Department of 
Statistics khalaf30@gmail.com 962795880413 

Kuwait Nouf Almethen Supervisor central statistical bureau kw3911@hotmail.com 99741060 

Kuwait Fatma ALQallaf Programing 
Ministry of Electricity and 
Water fqalqallaf@mew.gov.kw 96599787546 

Libya Entsar esadq 
Head of the Sustainable 
Development Unit 

Bureau of Statistics and 
Census entseresadq@gmail.com 915036383 



Morocco Najat Atmai Monographic Studies 

High Commissioner for 
Planning / Planning 
Department n.atmai@hcp.ma 212 660102171 

Morocco Assia Nijari Statisticienne High Commission for Planning a.nijari@hcp.ma '+212611690277 

Kuwait Maysoon Ali 

ESCWA Webinar to improve 
the Production of SDG 
indicators- World Bank 

Ministry Of Electricity , Water 
And Renewable Energy mkalsheikhali@mew.gov.kw 96590073338 

Qatar Ahmad hussein Expert 
Planning and Statistics 
authority ahussein@psa.gov.qa '+97455507115 

Saudi Arabia Afnan Mohsen Statistical researcher General Authority of Statistics aemohsen@stats.gov.sa 541900350 

Saudi Arabia Nora Binomar Statistics specialist General authority of statistics Nabinomar@stats.gov.sa '+96650851322 

Saudi Arabia Reem Alshahrani Specialist statistics GSTAT Rrshahrani@stats.gov.sa 966553831515 

Saudi Arabia Saeed Alasmari Statistics researcher General Authority for Statistics ssasmari@stats.gov.sa 590665153 

Saudi Arabia Yasir Alhejaili Data Analyst 
General Authority for Statistics 
,  Kingdom of Saudi Arabia yahejaili@stats.gov.sa 

'+966 536 484 
317 

Saudi Arabia Eman Alghamdi Statistics specialist General Authority for Statistics eaghamdi@stats.gov.sa '+966599382214 

Saudi Arabia Omar Hafez 
Energy Statistics Department 
Manager 

The General Authority for 
Statistics oahafez@stats.gov.sa 505502076 

Saudi Arabia Mohammed Almajem Statistics specialist General Authority for Statistics mnajem@stats.gov.sa 966569605113 

Saudi Arabia Anwar Althageel Statistical GASTAT anthageel@stats.gov.sa 966556686715 

Somalia Ahmed Ismail Statistician National Bureau of Statistics Ahmed.hassanisma@gmail.com 252634434984 

Somalia Abdirahman Omar Ali Production Officer 
Somali National Bureau of 
Statistics geele308@gmail.com '+252615205205 

Somalia Hussein Elmi Gure Director National statistic office guure2007@hotmail.com '+25261551104 

Sudan Magda Elgaali 
Head of SDG Section/National 
Focal Point Central bureau of Statistics goda.07@hotmail.com '+249122221832 

Sudan Afkar Eltaib 
Assistant Director of Natural 
Resources Department Central Bureau of Statistics afkareltaib13@gmail.com 122972975 

United Arab 
Emirates Nawal alhanaee head of section 

Ministry of energy and 
infrastructure Nawal.alhanaee@moid.gov.ae '+971506299771 

United Arab 
Emirates Abeer Alaysah Lead Statistician 

Federal competitiveness and 
statistics Centre abeer.alaysah@fcsc.gov.ae '+97146080172 

United Arab 
Emirates Zainab Ali 

Director of the Department of 
Human Development Statistics 

Ministry of Planning / Central 
Statistical Organization stamony_23@yahoo.com 9647901268838 

United Arab 
Emirates Raidan Al-SAQQAF Economist RCO alsaqqaf@un.org 6133221982 

mailto:Nawal.alhanaee@moid.gov.ae


United Arab 
Emirates Zeinab Ali 

Development Coordination 
Officer UNRCO zeinab.ali@un.org '+971562212735 

United States Jiyun Park Consultant World Bank jpark24@worldbank.org 2022477444 

United States Bryan Koo Energy Specialist World Bank bkoo@worldbank.org 3474585123 

United States Tawfiq Alnehlawi 
Data Managment & Results 
Monitoring Officer RCS Tawfiq.alnehlawi@un.org 99666136 

United States Gbemisola Oseni Senior Economist The World Bank goseni@worldbank.org 2027254284 

Iraq Safaa Saddam lazim PMO/M&E, IM UNAMI safaa.lami@un.org '+9647901719177 

Saudi Arabia Layan Faisal 
Head of Solutions Mapping - 
Accelerator Lab UNDP layan.faisal@undp.org 504494161 

Iraq Sundus Abbas SDG project manager UNDP  SUNDUS.ABASS@UNDP.ORG 9647801976464 

Australia David Thomas 
Associate Programme 
Management Officer ESCWA david.thomas1@un.org '+96171816211 

 


